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GSIMatching Grant Description and Restrictions

A gracious foundation responded favorably to a grant request from the LCMS seeking support
for the Global Seminary Initiative (GSI)in 2018. This foundation offered up a grant of $175,000
as a challenge to the LCMSand its seminariesto raise an equal or greater amount of funding
through public appeals and support, with the ability to pr omote the grant as a matching
opportunity. The LCMS received otification of the grant commitment (#11) from the foundation
on March 21, 2018 in a letter dated March 20. The matching window closed at midnight on
November 30, 2018 or when the partners raised/received enough to equal the grant, whichever
came first.

Historic Context

Funding (fundraising for) GSlfaced challenges from the beginning. LCMS efforts to secure
charitable support from broad numbers of contributors did not produce the satisfactory results
first envisioned, despite the availability of matching gift incentives . Most funding came from
large single gifts or grants from foundations, congregations, and households.

In 2017, after a daylong conversation, LCMS and seminary leaders made aold decision to
collaborate. Each partner agreed to bring its strategic resources to bear to match a $200,000
challenge issued by Foundation. The effort saw success, enabling the.CMS todisbursed net
proceeds raised by the Synod for each seminary, alongwith earnings on a Synod-held
endowment (CRISP) for this type of funding (Exhibit A, page 5 ). Each seminary raised significant
international student scholarship dollars through their own efforts, leveraging the respect each
has in the Synod. Together,the net proceeds of the collaborative partnership provided financial
assistance to37 international students enrolled for the 2018-19 academic year.

For the 2018 effort, leadership among the three partners again recognized the importance of
leveraging the respect, reputation and engagement capabilities of the two LCMS seminaries,
given the successof the 2017 partnership. There continues to be broad agreement by the GSI
task force members that collaboration in fund-raising and communications efforts is necesary.

Promotion of the matching opportunity commenced immediately on March 21 at the LCMS and
both seminaries, opening the window for match -eligible gifts. Aggressive fund raising began in
May at the two seminaries. The LCMS was not able to initiate its voad-based appeal strategy
until early October due to the existing planned schedule of appeals, and then the arrival of both
Hurricane Florence and Hurricane Michael in the fall.
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2018 Results

The collaborative appeal strategy
granted each partner latitude to
solicit gifts and engage contributors
using the incentive of the
matching/challenge grant, in the
manner best suited for their unique
situation. Each partnerpromoted
one-third of the match ($58,333.33)
as Otheirsoé6 when

with pote ntial donors. The Appendix

section details support by individual
partner, specific gift, and a running
total of giving by date.

Concordia Theological Seminary
used the same combination of
written and phone appeals utilized
in 2017, beginning in May. With
slower giving during the summer,
and considering the competition of
the GSlappeal againstthe

s e mi n @ egukaré@rsd-of-academic
yeatr, its annual back-to-school
appeal, the total response through
mid-October was a testament to the
importance of this match to the
donors who responded with 196
gifts totaling $59,703.83 in GSI
support. Concordia Theological
Seminaryds goal
receive $58,333.33.

The LCMSsolicited contributions
through face-to-face major gifts
proposals, a focused calling
program, a large direct mail appeal,
and through mass promotion via
electronic media (website and
online donation options) . All

d

FROM THE 2017 REPORT

As of the date of this report, 40 contributors gave 41 gifts totaling
$101,010for an average gift of $2,436.66. The largest commitment was
a pledge of $50,000 which was fulfilled in two payments totaling

$60,000. The next largest gift was solicited at $5,000 and, because of the
matching funds commitment, the donor responded with a $ 25,000 gift.
Excluding these large gifts, the remaining 38 contributions averaged
$421.32. The LCMS had matched its onethird share of the challenge
grant by October 9, 2017, and submitted a detailed gift report to the
partners on October 27 due to a delay in gift entry caused by several
large disaster events and a disaster response appeal.

Concordia Theological Seminary (CTS) in Fort Wayne began with a large
direct mail appeal and a significant gifts-by-phone appeal, soliciting
contributions to support in ternational student scholarships for partner
church students, combined with personal major gift solicitations. As of
the date of this report, CTS received a response from 229 contributors
totaling $68,272 for an average gift of $298.13. The largest singlegift
was $20,000, followed by a $10,000 single gift. Excluding these two
largest gifts, the average contribution among the remaining 227 gifts
was $168.60. Concordia Theological Seminary had matched their one
third share of the challenge grant on August 29, 2017, with a report to
the partners submitted on September 19.

Concordia Seminary, St. Louis conducted a targeted giftby-phone

appeal effort combined with personal major gift solicitations. The effort
returned gifts and pledges from 341 contributors fo r a total of $88,170,
and an average gift/pledge of $258.56. Two $10,000 commitments and

two $5,000 commitments represented the largest responses. Excluding
that $40,000 from the total, the average contribution from the 337 other
contributors averaged $ 172.61. Concordia Seminary matched their one
third share of the challenge grant on or around October 23, 2017,
submitting a report to the partners on November 8.

Combined, the total raised in gifts and pledges through the
collaboration strategy exceeded the amount required in public support
under the matching grant conditions. Between the three partners,
contributions to the Scholarships for International Students Attending
LCMS Seminariesomponent of the Global Seminary Initiative totaled
$257,452 in 610 gifts from contributors other than the Foundation as of
the date of this report, with contributions still coming in.
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promotion and solicitations referenced the opportunity to have contributions matche d. The
major push came in a direct mail appeal dropped on October 1, 2018 to donors known to have
a passion for seminaries and seminary education. ThroughJanuary 31, 2019%the LCMSraised or
received 549 gifts totaling $70,732.59 in scholarships-specific donations ($62,536.03net of
expensey triggering the disbursement of the full $175,000 matching grant. The LCMS
fundraising goal was $58,333.33 net of expenses, or $66,287.88 in gross contributions.

Concordia Seminary, knowing its donors responded well to a telephone campaign to meet the

2017 matching gift for the Global Seminary Initiative, implemented a similar strategy this year.

Concordia Seminary secured the majority of its 806 gifts throught h e s e miifts-lyrploéies ¢
calling program. The total raised by this effort was $67,538. Concordia Semina y 8 s goal was
raise or receive $58,333.33.

By date, the campaign fully subscribed the donor challenge-matching grant on November 8,
2018, when the LCMS receivedeither a $500 or a $1,000 contribution, putting the total raised by
the three partners over $175,000. After recording the final November 30 gift, the total raised in
gifts and pledges amounted to $193,499.42 , not counting the matching grant .

Next Stepsd After Action Review

It is again evident from the se results that an LCMS/seminaries collalrative effort inspires a

more generous response to the GSI scholarships opportunity than if any one partner makes the
attempt alone. Together, the three partners were able to fulfill the requirements of the $175,000
full matching grant challenge in roughly eight months (April through November). The latitude
each partner had in determining a strategy that worked best with its own constituent group
granted an agility to work around unique challenges and timelines. For the seminaries,this
included their end of the academic year, Call Day, back to school appeals, and pressures to raise
student aid dollars; and for the LCMS the two significant disaster events in the southeastd
hurricanes Florence and Michael.

The next step will be for the GSltask force, or perhaps the advancement teams themselves, to

complete an after-action review. One question for the task force is whether the change from a

$200,000 matching grant to a $175,000 matching grant contributed to the longer response time
to meet the 2018 goal when compared to the 2017 effort.

A review will focus on conditions necessary fora robust public response, and what collaboration
means for the future of GSlI It can also compare the performance of the various tactics used
(major gifts, phone, direct mail, and electronic engagement) when combined with a matching
grant incentive, and speculate on what could have happened without the significant positive
influenceoft hi s dplarafor-@dlar matching grant commitment.

Page3| 2018 GSI Match- Final



Next Steps: Continuing the Momentum

The promotion of the Global Seminary Initiative, specifically when it comes to the international
student scholarships component as joint fund -raising effort by the LCMS andboth seminariesis
an ongoing process.

The GSltask force itself continues to shape the future direction of the effort in terms of
fundraising and impact. Establishing abase of contributors is underway. Meaningful impact
stories about the number and origins of the international students attending LCMS seminaries
validates their sacrificial contributions, and serves to inspire others to join the effort.

BecauseGSI ismore significant than a traditional special initiative , the LCMScontinues to market
and promote itaspartofo Past or al F o r égaving catalog Refanlir@a r e
Icms.org/make-a-gift/pastoral -formation-and-care#). This shift placed GSI on the samelevel of
fundraising priorities as the LCMS dint Seminary Fund and Veterans and Soldiers of the Cross
each of which has a loyal and generous base of financial contritutors. Both seminaries are
placing the GSI scholarships component before their own base of contributors, reaching and
engaging a very important segment of the church in ways the LCMS cannot.

Together, the collaborative effort implemented in 2017 and the incentive of two consecutive
donor-challenge matching grants serve to elevate the visibility of GSI,lift up the vital role our
world-classseminariesplay in preparing international Lutheran leaders, and shine a light on the
international students themselves who represent the future of Gospel proclamation t o the four
corners of the world.

We pray this report offers greater hope for the future for the Global Seminary Initiative, and we
value the trustees of the partner foundation for their leadership in facilitating this
transformation.

Respectfully submitted,

Maf D. Hofman, CFRE, MBA
Executive Director, LCMS Mission Advancement
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Exhibit A 8 CashedL CMS Disbursement Checks resulting from theFY2018 (previous year) GSI
International Student Scholarships partnership campaign. Total also includes disbursements
from an LCMSowned Forward In Remembrance nd owment (call ed

0CRI
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Appendix: Transaction-specific Documentation of Sufficient Public Support
Detailed Report ofMatch Eligible Contributions (Gifts and Pledgesyluring Grant Window

CONTRIBUTO GIFT DATI

AMOUNT Running Total SECURING PARER

3/21/2018 Match Window Opens
8-16850758 3/29/2018 $400.00 $400.00| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-16473280 4/1/2018 $500.00 $900.00| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-16829078 4/11/2018 $50.00 $950.00| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-16801657 5/10/2018 $25.00 $975.00| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-16402739 5/10/2018 $160.00 $1,135.00| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-16005025 5/21/2018 $30.00 $1,165.00| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-15761108 5/24/2018 $50.00 $1,215.00| Luheran Church-Missouri Synod
8-16162754 5/29/2018 $250.00 $1,465.00| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
99976 6/1/2018 $10.00 $1,475.00| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
160609 6/1/2018 $20.00 $1,495.00| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fodyuve
48467 6/1/2018 $48.08 $1,543.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
79082 6/1/2018 $75.00 $1,618.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-16473280 6/2/2018 $500.00 $2,118.08| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
56099 6/4/2018 $25.00 $2,143.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
28694 6/4/2018 $75.00 $2,218.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
74454 6/5/2018 $10.00 $2,228.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
57442 6/5/2018 $20.00 $2,248.08| Concordialrheological Seminary, Fort Wayne
83198 6/5/2018 $20.00 $2,268.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
66868 6/5/2018 $25.00 $2,293.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
65602 6/5/2018 $39.00 $2,332.08| Concordia Theological Seminafgprt Wayne
45220 6/5/2018 $50.00 $2,382.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
162766 6/5/2018 $50.00 $2,432.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
40818 6/5/2018 $50.00 $2,482.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
150896 6/5/2018 $100.00 $2,582.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
84797 6/5/2018 $100.00 $2,682.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
78578 6/5/2018 $100.00 $2,782.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
57525 6/5/2018 $100.00 $2,882.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
18372 6/5/2018 $100.00 $2,982.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
142316 6/5/2018 $100.00 $3,082.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
75655 6/5/2018 $120.00 $3,202.08| Concordialrheological Seminary, Fort Wayne
65237 6/5/2018 $150.00 $3,352.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
57197 6/5/2018 $200.00 $3,552.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
157126 6/5/2018 $250.00 $3,802.08| Concordia Theological Seraity, Fort Wayne
64961 6/5/2018 $250.00 $4,052.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
155372 6/5/2018 $300.00 $4,352.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
33191 6/5/2018 $400.00 $4,752.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
78632 6/5/2018 $500.00 $5,252.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
132792 6/5/2018 $500.00 $5,752.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
68404 6/5/2018 $600.00 $6,352.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne

Page6| 2018 GSI Match- Final




54577 6/6/2018 $5000 $6,402.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
46863 6/7/2018 $25.00 $6,427.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
80286 6/7/2018 $25.00 $6,452.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
85193 6/7/2018 $35.00 $6,487.08| Concorda Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-15648167 6/7/2018 $100.00 $6,587.08| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

54942 6/7/2018 $100.00 $6,687.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
155990 6/7/2018 $500.00 $7,187.08| Concordia Theological Seminafgrt Wayne
7020 6/8/2018 $6.00 $7,193.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
19348 6/8/2018 $25.00 $7,218.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
26067 6/8/2018 $50.00 $7,268.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
87374 6/8/2018 $50.00 $7,318.08| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
66078 6/8/2018 $92.57 $7,410.65| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
154554 6/11/2018 $25.00 $7,435.65| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
90320 6/11/2018 $30.00 $7,46565 | Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
154488 6/11/2018 $50.00 $7,515.65| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
582 6/11/2018 $100.00 $7,615.65| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
33391 6/11/2018 $100.00 $7,715.65| Concordia Thdogical Seminary, Fort Wayne
26282 6/11/2018 $400.00 $8,115.65| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
26563 6/12/2018 $29.92 $8,145.57| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
32466 6/12/2018 $30.00 $8,175.57| Concordia Theological SeminaPgrt Wayne
35876 6/12/2018 $35.00 $8,210.57| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
37712 6/12/2018 $50.00 $8,260.57| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
41269 6/12/2018 $50.00 $8,310.57| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
84307 6/12/2018 $50.00 $8,360.57| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8405 6/12/2018 $57.30 $8,417.87| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
157194 6/12/2018 $100.00 $8,517.87| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
57280 6/12/2018 $100.00 $8,617.87| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
71777 6/12/2018 $150.00 $8,767.87| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
26959 6/12/2018 $200.00 $8,967.87| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
63512 6/12/2018 $250.00 $9,217.87| Concadia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
56861 6/12/2018 $250.00 $9,467.87| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
41645 6/12/2018 $250.00 $9,717.87| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
27950 6/12/2018 $500.00 $10,217.87| Concordia Theologit&eminary, Fort Wayne
8-15958943 6/13/2018 $75.00 $10,292.87| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

83611 6/14/2018 $100.00 $10,392.87| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
162777 6/14/2018 $100.00 $10,492.87| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fortywea
152481 6/15/2018 $7.00 $10,499.87| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
19856 6/15/2018 $40.00 $10,539.87| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
48467 6/15/2018 $48.08 $10,587.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
82456 6/15/2018 $50.00 $10,637.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
69962 6/15/2018 $50.00 $10,687.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-16186137 6/15/2018 $100.00 $10,787.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

139634 6/15/2018 $100.00 $10,88.95 | Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
154361 6/15/2018 $100.00 $10,987.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
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160282 6/15/2018 $100.00 $11,087.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
75766 6/15/2018 $150.00 $11,237.95| Concadia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
155533 6/15/2018 $150.00 $11,387.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-15981888 6/20/2018 $20.00 $11,407.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

492109 6/21/2018 $25.00 $11,432.95| Concordia Seminary, $ouis

496523 6/22/2018 $25.00 $11,457.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

496207 6/22/2018 $50.00 $11,507.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

499520 6/25/2018 $15.00 $11,522.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

499124 6/25/2018 $20.00 $11,542.95| Concorda Seminary, St. Louis

498325 6/25/2018 $25.00 $11,567.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

499765 6/25/2018 $50.00 $11,617.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

501684 6/26/2018 $10.00 $11,627.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

501753 6/26/2018 $25.00 $11652.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

498446 6/26/2018 $50.00 $11,702.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

495293 6/27/2018 $25.00 $11,727.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

8-16408265 6/27/2018 $1,000.00 $12,727.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

8-16856271 6/29/2018 $100.00 $12,827.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

26923 6/29/2018 $750.00 $13,577.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
44316 6/30/2018 $25.00 $13,602.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
40594 6/30/2018 $25.00 $13,627.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
162830 6/30/2018 $25.00 $13,652.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
162831 6/30/2018 $50.00 $13,702.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
44286 6/30/2018 $50.00 $13,752.95| Cancordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
162833 6/30/2018 $50.00 $13,802.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
157168 6/30/2018 $100.00 $13,902.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
157393 6/30/2018 $182.00 $14,084.95| Concordia Thelogical Seminary, Fort Wayne
64584 6/30/2018 $1,100.00 $15,184.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
215869 7/2/2018 $50.00 $15,234.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

8-15589860 7/2/2018 $400.00 $15,634.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

505832 7/3/2018 $5.00 $15,639.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

203120 7/3/2018 $10.00 $15,649.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

263752 7/3/2018 $25.00 $15,674.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

506132 7/3/2018 $50.00 $15,724.95| Concordia Seminaryt.$.ouis

8-16833186 714/2018 $200.00 $15,924.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

143675 7/5/2018 $25.00 $15,949.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

502433 7/5/2018 $25.00 $15,974.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

8-16775966 7/9/2018 $20.00 $15,994.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

502931 7/10/2018 $5.00 $15,999.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

492979 7/10/2018 $20.00 $16,019.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

378452 7/10/2018 $25.00 $16,044.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

492934 7/10/2018 $25.00 $16,069.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

495856 7/10/2018 $25.00 $16,094.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

497674 7/10/2018 $25.00 $16,119.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

494104 7/10/2018 $50.00 $16,169.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
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494581 7/10/2018 $50.00 $16,219.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

8-15936402 7/11/2018 $20.00 $16,239.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

144834 7/11/2018 $25.00 $16,264.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

23358 7/11/2018 $50.00 $16,314.95| Concordia Teological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-16201354 7/11/2018 $200.00 $16,514.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

479115 7/12/2018 $20.00 $16,534.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

8-16789198 7/12/2018 $50.00 $16,584.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

503776 7/12/2018 $50.00 $16,634.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

8-16182958 7/12/2018 $500.00 $17,134.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

495976 7/13/2018 $10.00 $17,144.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

494199 7/13/2018 $20.00 $17,164.95| Concordia Semary, St. Louis

492991 7/13/2018 $20.00 $17,184.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

500252 7/13/2018 $20.00 $17,204.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

499478 7/13/2018 $25.00 $17,229.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

490318 7/13/2018 $25.00 $17,254.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

497024 7/13/2018 $40.00 $17,294.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

492421 7/13/2018 $50.00 $17,344.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

495859 7/13/2018 $75.00 $17,419.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

494883 7/13/2018 $100.00 $17,519.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

125119 7/13/2018 $20,000.00 $37,519.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

506284 7/17/2018 $10.00 $37,529.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

205261 7/17/2018 $15.00 $37,544.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

492043 7/17/2018 $20.00 $37,564.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

503323 7/17/2018 $20.00 $37,584.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

502938 7/17/2018 $25.00 $37,609.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

470176 7/17/2018 $25.00 $37,634.95| Concordia Semary, St. Louis

503070 7/17/2018 $25.00 $37,659.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

80991 7/17/2018 $30.00 $37,689.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
43468 7/17/2018 $50.00 $37,739.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
153295 7/17/2018 $50.00 $37,789.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
43335 7/17/2018 $50.00 $37,839.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
63743 7/17/2018 $50.00 $37,889.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
53323 7/17/2018 $100.00 $37,989.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
48580 7/17/2018 $100.00 $38,089.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-16829078 7/18/2018 $50.00 $38,139.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

504464 7/18/2018 $50.00 $38,189.95| ConcordidSeminary, St. Louis

182116 7/18/2018 $50.00 $38,239.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

196358 7/19/2018 $10.00 $38,249.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

508643 7/19/2018 $15.00 $38,264.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

507462 7/19/2018 $15.00 $38,279.95 | Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

505998 7/19/2018 $15.00 $38,294.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

507069 7/19/2018 $20.00 $38,314.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

506104 7/19/2018 $25.00 $38,339.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

506078 7/19/2018 $25.00 $38,364.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
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502538 7/19/2018 $25.00 $38,389.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

502820 7/19/2018 $25.00 $38,414.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

496390 7/19/2018 $30.00 $38,444.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

502836 7/19/2018 $50.00 $38,494.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

374437 7/19/2018 $100.00 $38,594.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

141054 7/19/2018 $100.00 $38,694.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

8-16705098 7/19/2018 $120.00 $38,814.95| Lutheran Church-Missouri Synod

508638 7/19/2018 $250.00 $39,064.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

157317 7/20/2018 $10.00 $39,074.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

507025 7/20/2018 $10.00 $39,084.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

507084 7/20/2018 $10.00 $39,094.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

505803 7/20/2018 $10.00 $39,104.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

502176 7/20/2018 $15.00 $39,119.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

502527 7/20/2018 $15.00 $39,134.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

495940 7/20/2018 $15.00 $39,149.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

502976 7/20/2018 $20.00 $39,169.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

217897 7/20/2018 $25.00 $39,194.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

502899 7/20/2018 $25.00 $39,219.95| Concordia Seminary, $ouis

505806 7/20/2018 $35.00 $39,254.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

494835 7/20/2018 $50.00 $39,304.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

493681 7/20/2018 $50.00 $39,354.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

207780 7/20/2018 $100.00 $39,454.95| Concodia Seminary, St. Louis

130154 7/20/2018 $100.00 $39,554.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
499417 7/20/2018 $150.00 $39,704.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

508638 7/20/2018 $250.00 $39,954.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

485346 7/23/2018 $10.00 $39,964.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

512199 7/24/2018 $10.00 $39,974.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

511855 7/24/2018 $10.00 $39,984.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

512176 7/24/2018 $10.00 $39,994.95| Concordia Seminary, St.Uis

507166 7/24/2018 $10.00 $40,004.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

207095 7/24/2018 $15.00 $40,019.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

209203 7/24/2018 $15.00 $40,034.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

67 7/24/2018 $15.00 $40,049.95| Concordia Thdogical Seminary, Fort Wayne
507140 7/24/2018 $20.00 $40,069.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

36683 7/24/2018 $20.00 $40,089.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
43135 7/24/2018 $20.00 $40,109.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
498114 7/24/2018 $25.00 $40,134.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

214733 7/24/2018 $25.00 $40,159.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

506235 7/24/2018 $25.00 $40,184.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

83509 7/24/2018 $25.00 $40,209.95| Concordia Thdogical Seminary, Fort Wayne
43329 7/24/2018 $25.00 $40,234.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
49146 7/24/2018 $25.00 $40,259.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
11373 7/24/2018 $25.00 $40,284.95| Concordia Theological SeminaRort Wayne
162845 7/24/2018 $35.00 $40,319.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
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203625 7/24/2018 $40.00 $40,359.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

493866 7/24/2018 $50.00 $40,409.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

502415 7/24/2018 $50.00 $40,459.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

77206 7/24/2018 $50.00 $40,509.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
41441 7/24/2018 $50.00 $40,559.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
10237 7/24/2018 $100.00 $40,659.95| Concordia Theolgical Seminary, Fort Wayne
53581 7/24/2018 $100.00 $40,759.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
156284 7/24/2018 $100.00 $40,859.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
12531 7/24/2018 $125.00 $40,984.95| Concordia Theological SemigaFort Wayne
11679 7/24/2018 $200.00 $41,184.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
157099 7/24/2018 $2,000.00 $43,184.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
512335 7/25/2018 $1.00 $43,185.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

506997 7/25/2018 $5.00 $43,190.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

284111 7/25/2018 $10.00 $43,200.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

71052 7/25/2018 $10.00 $43,210.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
181872 7/25/2018 $20.00 $43,230.95| Concordia Sminary, St. Louis

157502 7/25/2018 $25.00 $43,255.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

203043 7/25/2018 $25.00 $43,280.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

436587 7/25/2018 $25.00 $43,305.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

64864 7/25/2018 $25.00 $43,330.% | Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
265928 7/25/2018 $35.00 $43,365.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

502314 7/25/2018 $50.00 $43,415.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

501188 7/25/2018 $50.00 $43,465.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

56978 7/25/2018 $50.00 $43,515.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
43926 7/25/2018 $50.00 $43,565.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
57269 7/25/2018 $50.00 $43,615.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
493637 7/25/2018 $10000 $43,715.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

503699 7/25/2018 $100.00 $43,815.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

162849 7/25/2018 $140.00 $43,955.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-16390863 7/25/2018 $200.00 $44,155.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

40313 7/25/2018 $500.00 $44,655.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
47315 7/25/2018 $1,000.00 $45,655.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
514693 7/26/2018 $20.00 $45,675.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

262837 7/26/2018 $25.00 $45,700.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

503112 7/26/2018 $25.00 $45,725.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

180393 7/26/2018 $50.00 $45,775.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

492830 7/26/2018 $100.00 $45,875.95| Concordia Seminart. Louis

8-16222382 7/27/2018 $200.00 $46,075.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

502931 7/30/2018 $5.00 $46,080.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

476476 7/30/2018 $10.00 $46,090.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

502269 7/30/2018 $10.00 $46,100.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

143222 7/30/2018 $10.00 $46,110.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

502870 7/30/2018 $10.00 $46,120.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

506972 7/30/2018 $15.00 $46,135.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
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67927 7/30/2018 $20.00 $46,155.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
376386 7/30/2018 $25.00 $46,180.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

515136 7/30/2018 $25.00 $46,205.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

514323 7/30/2018 $25.00 $46,230.95| Concordia Seminary, .3touis

496065 7/30/2018 $25.00 $46,255.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

495888 7/30/2018 $25.00 $46,280.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

507858 7/30/2018 $25.00 $46,305.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

10666 7/30/2018 $25.00 $46,330.95| Concorda Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
76775 7/30/2018 $25.00 $46,355.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
42977 7/30/2018 $30.00 $46,385.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
479115 7/30/2018 $50.00 $46,435.95| Concordia Seminary, .3touis

247375 7/30/2018 $50.00 $46,485.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

259427 7/30/2018 $50.00 $46,535.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

506132 7/30/2018 $50.00 $46,585.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

32081 7/30/2018 $50.00 $46,635.95| Concorda Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
76913 7/30/2018 $50.00 $46,685.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
72053 7/30/2018 $50.00 $46,735.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
78905 7/30/2018 $50.00 $46,785.95| Concordia Theologicaké®inary, Fort Wayne
507946 7/30/2018 $75.00 $46,860.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

5240 7/30/2018 $100.00 $46,960.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
44724 7/30/2018 $100.00 $47,060.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
47247 7/30/2018 $100.00 $47,160.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
29006 7/30/2018 $100.00 $47,260.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
45580 7/30/2018 $100.00 $47,360.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
2862 7/30/2018 $25000 $47,610.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
33541 7/30/2018 $530.00 $48,140.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
514611 7/31/2018 $15.00 $48,155.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

212776 7/31/2018 $15.00 $48,170.95| ConcordiaSeminary, St. Louis

501845 7/31/2018 $15.00 $48,185.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

198159 7/31/2018 $15.00 $48,200.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

394746 7/31/2018 $20.00 $48,220.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

502810 7/31/2018 $20.00 $48,240.95 | Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

188389 7/31/2018 $20.00 $48,260.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

494119 7/31/2018 $20.00 $48,280.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

503600 7/31/2018 $25.00 $48,305.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

504009 7/31/2018 $25.00 $48,330.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

214505 7/31/2018 $25.00 $48,355.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

508315 7/31/2018 $25.00 $48,380.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

493779 7/31/2018 $50.00 $48,430.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

502367 7/31/2018 $50.00 $48,480.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

503146 7/31/2018 $50.00 $48,530.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

503296 7/31/2018 $100.00 $48,630.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

503520 7/31/2018 $100.00 $48,730.95| Concordia 8&minary, St. Louis

8-15921745 8/1/2018 $25.00 $48,755.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
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504801 8/1/2018 $25.00 $48,780.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

516024 8/1/2018 $50.00 $48,830.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

511512 8/1/2018 $100.00 $48930.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

141829 8/1/2018 $100.00 $49,030.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-16374743 8/1/2018 $150.00 $49,180.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

42922 8/1/2018 $150.00 $49,330.95| Concordia Theological Samary, Fort Wayne
209034 8/2/2018 $10.00 $49,340.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

501612 8/2/2018 $10.00 $49,350.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

210954 8/2/2018 $20.00 $49,370.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

510698 8/2/2018 $20.00 $49,390.95| Goncordia Seminary, St. Louis

23315 8/2/2018 $25.00 $49,415.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
87781 8/2/2018 $40.00 $49,455.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
504667 8/2/2018 $100.00 $49,555.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

48878 8/2/2018 $100.00 $49,655.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
185850 8/3/2018 $10.00 $49,665.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

188676 8/3/2018 $20.00 $49,685.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

497720 8/3/2018 $25.00 $49,710.95| Concodia Seminary, St. Louis

511411 8/3/2018 $25.00 $49,735.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

124131 8/3/2018 $25.00 $49,760.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

493431 8/3/2018 $25.00 $49,785.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

99588 8/3/2018 $25.00 $49,81095 | Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
503776 8/3/2018 $50.00 $49,860.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

43720 8/3/2018 $50.00 $49,910.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
153442 8/3/2018 $500.00 $50,410.95| Concordia Theological ®@ary, Fort Wayne
68154 8/3/2018 $3,000.00 $53,410.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
438574 8/6/2018 $25.00 $53,435.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

513301 8/6/2018 $25.00 $53,460.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

513149 8/6/2018 $2500 $53,485.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

507128 8/6/2018 $25.00 $53,510.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

507241 8/6/2018 $25.00 $53,535.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

512574 8/6/2018 $50.00 $53,585.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

511347 8/6/2018 $50.00 $53,635.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

165135 8/6/2018 $50.00 $53,685.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

144203 8/7/2018 $10.00 $53,695.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

143589 8/7/2018 $10.00 $53,705.95| Concordia Seminary, St. lisu

511945 8/7/2018 $15.00 $53,720.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

514254 8/7/2018 $20.00 $53,740.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

503635 8/7/2018 $25.00 $53,765.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

49282 8/7/2018 $40.00 $53,805.95| Concordia Theolgical Seminary, Fort Wayne
502313 8/7/2018 $50.00 $53,855.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

503223 8/7/2018 $50.00 $53,905.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

513562 8/7/2018 $100.00 $54,005.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

284930 8/7/2018 $100.00 $54,105.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

47132 8/8/2018 $15.00 $54,120.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
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347439 8/8/2018 $50.00 $54,170.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

157168 8/8/2018 $100.00 $54,270.95| Concordia Theological SeminaFprt Wayne
84735 8/8/2018 $100.00 $54,370.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
47843 8/8/2018 $100.00 $54,470.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-16150844 8/8/2018 $150.00 $54,620.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

29457 8/8/2018 $200.00 $54,820.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
162882 8/8/2018 $2,500.00 $57,320.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
217475 8/9/2018 $10.00 $57,330.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

300765 8/9/2018 $10.00 $57,340.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

514111 8/9/2018 $10.00 $57,350.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

509256 8/9/2018 $15.00 $57,365.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

241158 8/9/2018 $15.00 $57,380.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

473006 8/9/2018 $15.00 $57,395.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

5656 8/9/2018 $20.00 $57,415.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
434907 8/9/2018 $25.00 $57,440.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

502945 8/9/2018 $25.00 $57,465.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

131532 8/9/2018 $25.00 $57,490.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

504079 8/9/2018 $25.00 $57,515.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

143462 8/9/2018 $50.00 $57,565.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

71289 8/9/2018 $50.00 $57,615.95| Concordia Theologit&eminary, Fort Wayne
44577 8/9/2018 $50.00 $57,665.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
44681 8/9/2018 $50.00 $57,715.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-15939947 8/9/2018 $100.00 $57,815.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

433347 8/9/2018 $100.00 $57,915.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

158433 8/9/2018 $200.00 $58,115.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
9048 8/10/2018 $5.00 $58,120.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
431022 8/10/2018 $10.00 $58,130.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

502718 8/10/2018 $10.00 $58,140.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

140004 8/10/2018 $15.00 $58,155.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

506021 8/10/2018 $15.00 $58,170.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

463543 8/10/2018 $20.00 $58,190.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

248349 8/10/2018 $25.00 $58,215.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

51238 8/10/2018 $25.00 $58,240.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8844 8/10/2018 $25.00 $58,265.95| Concordia Theologal Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-16830804 8/10/2018 $50.00 $58,315.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

216199 8/10/2018 $50.00 $58,365.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

514443 8/10/2018 $50.00 $58,415.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

49035 8/10/2018 $5000 $58,465.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
43065 8/10/2018 $50.00 $58,515.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
85009 8/10/2018 $50.00 $58,565.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
87856 8/10/2018 $50.00 $58,615.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
17817 8/10/2018 $75.00 $58,690.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
155122 8/10/2018 $500.00 $59,190.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
43650 8/13/2018 $40.00 $59,230.95| Concordia Theogical Seminary, Fort Wayne
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68300 8/13/2018 $50.00 $59,280.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-16821772 8/13/2018 $100.00 $59,380.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

34439 8/13/2018 $100.00 $59,480.95| Concordia Theological SeminaryrtR&ayne
191493 8/14/2018 $15.00 $59,495.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

515511 8/14/2018 $20.00 $59,515.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

508824 8/14/2018 $20.00 $59,535.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

508125 8/14/2018 $25.00 $59,560.95| Concadia Seminary, St. Louis

244029 8/14/2018 $25.00 $59,585.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

135157 8/14/2018 $25.00 $59,610.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

203421 8/14/2018 $25.00 $59,635.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

235585 8/14/2018 $50.00 $59,685.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

514373 8/14/2018 $50.00 $59,735.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

512314 8/14/2018 $50.00 $59,785.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

147716 8/14/2018 $100.00 $59,885.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

514728 8/15/2018 $5.00 $59,890.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

473156 8/15/2018 $10.00 $59,900.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

65337 8/15/2018 $15.00 $59,915.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
11943 8/15/2018 $20.00 $59,935.95| Concordia Thdogical Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-16488018 8/15/2018 $25.00 $59,960.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

513318 8/15/2018 $25.00 $59,985.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

512560 8/15/2018 $25.00 $60,010.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

133672 8/15/2018 $25.00 $60,035.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
512122 8/15/2018 $50.00 $60,085.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

28081 8/15/2018 $50.00 $60,135.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
45652 8/15/2018 $50.00 $60,185.95| Concorda Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-15595132 8/15/2018 $100.00 $60,285.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

211476 8/15/2018 $100.00 $60,385.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

14551 8/15/2018 $100.00 $60,485.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fodye
8-16850758 8/15/2018 $400.00 $60,885.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

28423 8/15/2018 $500.00 $61,385.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
506007 8/16/2018 $10.00 $61,395.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

232601 8/16/2018 $10.00 $61,405.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

512580 8/16/2018 $10.00 $61,415.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

515505 8/16/2018 $15.00 $61,430.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

218532 8/16/2018 $25.00 $61,455.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

47413 8/16/2018 $50.00 $61,505.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
64536 8/16/2018 $200.00 $61,705.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
140093 8/17/2018 $5.00 $61,710.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

505826 8/17/2018 $20.00 $61,730.95| Goncordia Seminary, St. Louis

128090 8/17/2018 $25.00 $61,755.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

114451 8/17/2018 $30.00 $61,785.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

227953 8/17/2018 $50.00 $61,835.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

8-16852797 8/17/2018 $250.00 $62,085.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod

205225 8/20/2018 $10.00 $62,095.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
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8-15942721 8/20/2018 $25.00 $62,120.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-16440003 8/20/2018 $25.00 $62,145.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
510528 8/20/2018 $50.00 $62,195.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
315664 8/21/2018 $10.00 $62,205.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
202187 8/21/2018 $10.00 $62,215.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
505364 8/21/2018 $10.00 $62,225.95| Cancordia Seminary, St. Louis
508611 8/21/2018 $10.00 $62,235.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
505216 8/21/2018 $10.00 $62,245.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
280919 8/21/2018 $15.00 $62,260.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
375737 8/21/2018 $25.00 $62,285.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
495144 8/21/2018 $25.00 $62,310.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
257762 8/21/2018 $25.00 $62,335.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
505467 8/21/2018 $25.00 $62,360.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
520828 8/21/2018 $25.00 $62,385.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
515357 8/21/2018 $50.00 $62,435.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
520909 8/21/2018 $50.00 $62,485.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
216904 8/21/2018 $50.00 $62,535.95| Concordia Seminary, .Stouis
505315 8/21/2018 $100.00 $62,635.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
194305 8/21/2018 $200.00 $62,835.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
398541 8/22/2018 $5.00 $62,840.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
400761 8/22/2018 $10.00 $62,850.95| Concadia Seminary, St. Louis
8-16490576 8/22/2018 $25.00 $62,875.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-16389451 8/22/2018 $25.00 $62,900.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
437164 8/22/2018 $25.00 $62,925.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
161978 8/22/2018 $25.00 $62,950.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
2554 8/22/2018 $25.00 $62,975.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
110308 8/22/2018 $50.00 $63,025.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
162167 8/22/2018 $50.00 $63,075.95| Concordia Seminanst. Louis
329044 8/22/2018 $50.00 $63,125.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
505188 8/22/2018 $50.00 $63,175.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
503252 8/22/2018 $50.00 $63,225.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
8-16475112 8/22/2018 $200.00 $63,425.% | Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
509241 8/22/2018 $200.00 $63,625.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
110371 8/22/2018 $18,000.00 $81,625.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
201043 8/23/2018 $10.00 $81,635.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
193647 8/23/2018 $15.00 $81,650.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
187917 8/23/2018 $20.00 $81,670.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
237319 8/23/2018 $20.00 $81,690.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
122800 8/23/2018 $25.00 $81,715.95| Concordia Seminary, St.uis
139149 8/23/2018 $50.00 $81,765.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
191869 8/23/2018 $50.00 $81,815.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
42894 8/23/2018 $50.00 $81,865.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
218349 8/23/2018 $100.00 $81,965.% | Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
134557 8/23/2018 $150.00 $82,115.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
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102681 8/23/2018 $1,000.00 $83,115.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
507668 8/24/2018 $2.00 $83,117.95| Concordia Seminart. Louis
505674 8/24/2018 $10.00 $83,127.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
506065 8/24/2018 $10.00 $83,137.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
213987 8/24/2018 $10.00 $83,147.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
374058 8/24/2018 $10.00 $83,157.95| Conordia Seminary, St. Louis
503957 8/24/2018 $20.00 $83,177.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
8-16468258 8/24/2018 $25.00 $83,202.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
408267 8/24/2018 $25.00 $83,227.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
136288 8/24/2018 $25.00 $83,252.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
508794 8/24/2018 $50.00 $83,302.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
495853 8/24/2018 $50.00 $83,352.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
511605 8/24/2018 $50.00 $83,402.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
496252 8/24/2018 $100.00 $83,502.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
116051 8/24/2018 $100.00 $83,602.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
109585 8/24/2018 $120.00 $83,722.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
152083 8/27/2018 $10.00 $83,732.95| Concordia Semary, St. Louis
446664 8/27/2018 $20.00 $83,752.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
136494 8/27/2018 $25.00 $83,777.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
137079 8/27/2018 $25.00 $83,802.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
154021 8/27/2018 $50.00 $83,852.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
161280 8/27/2018 $50.00 $83,902.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
122033 8/27/2018 $150.00 $84,052.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
8-16473280 8/27/2018 $500.00 $84,552.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
345259 8/28/2018 $10.00 $84,562.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
382655 8/28/2018 $15.00 $84,577.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
169391 8/28/2018 $20.00 $84,597.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
347168 8/28/2018 $25.00 $84,622.95| Concordia Seminary, St. lisu
217681 8/28/2018 $25.00 $84,647.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
8-15806039 8/28/2018 $40.00 $84,687.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-15974374 8/28/2018 $50.00 $84,737.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-16533610 8/28/2018 $50.00 $84,78795 | Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
171792 8/28/2018 $50.00 $84,837.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
514909 8/29/2018 $5.00 $84,842.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
509448 8/29/2018 $5.00 $84,847.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
465416 8/29/2018 $10.00 $84,857.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
507058 8/29/2018 $10.00 $84,867.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
378210 8/29/2018 $10.00 $84,877.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
347038 8/29/2018 $10.00 $84,887.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
472903 8/29/2018 $20.00 $84,907.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
212289 8/29/2018 $20.00 $84,927.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
509349 8/29/2018 $20.00 $84,947.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
8-15610320 8/29/2018 $25.00 $84,972.95| Lutheran Chrch--Missouri Synod
8-15937863 8/29/2018 $25.00 $84,997.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
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214144 8/29/2018 $25.00 $85,022.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
507863 8/29/2018 $25.00 $85,047.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
505052 8/29/2018 $25.00 $85,072.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
509049 8/29/2018 $25.00 $85,097.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
515681 8/29/2018 $25.00 $85,122.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
110565 8/29/2018 $50.00 $85,172.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
513305 8/29/2018 $50.00 $85,222.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
233037 8/29/2018 $50.00 $85,272.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
228454 8/29/2018 $50.00 $85,322.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
8-16394060 8/29/2018 $100.00 $85,422.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
153017 8/29/2018 $100.00 $85,522.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
205820 8/29/2018 $100.00 $85,622.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
149483 8/30/2018 $15.00 $85,637.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
8-15732627 8/30/2018 $25.00 $85,662.95 | Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
133701 8/30/2018 $25.00 $85,687.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
207335 8/30/2018 $50.00 $85,737.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
455809 8/31/2018 $10.00 $85,747.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
168589 8/31/2018 $100.00 $85,847.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
8-16408697 8/31/2018 $150.00 $85,997.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
32388 9/1/2018 $2,800.00 $88,797.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-15955823 9/4/2018 $20.00 $88,817.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-16687689 9/4/2018 $20.00 $88,837.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
197535 9/4/2018 $20.00 $88,857.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
8-16400843 9/4/2018 $25.00 $88,882.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-16501011 9/4/2018 $50.00 $88,932.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
180450 9/4/2018 $50.00 $88,982.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
198780 9/4/2018 $50.00 $89,032.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
198615 9/4/2018 $100.00 $89,132.95| Concordia Sminary, St. Louis
8-15978646 9/4/2018 $500.00 $89,632.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-16426630 9/5/2018 $25.00 $89,657.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
200917 9/5/2018 $25.00 $89,682.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
80068 9/5/2018 $50.00 $89,732.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-16468651 9/5/2018 $250.00 $89,982.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
84286 9/5/2018 $25,000.00 $114,982.95/ Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
198023 9/6/2018 $10.00 $114,992.95 Concadia Seminary, St. Louis
210553 9/6/2018 $10.00 $115,002.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
506363 9/6/2018 $10.00 $115,012.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
506423 9/6/2018 $10.00 $115,022.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
216764 9/6/2018 $10.00 $115,032.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
508849 9/6/2018 $10.00 $115,042.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
219128 9/6/2018 $15.00 $115,057.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
479373 9/6/2018 $15.00 $115,072.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
509757 9/6/2018 $20.00 $115,092.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
516168 9/6/2018 $20.00 $115,112.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis

Pagel8| 2018 GSI| Match- Final




8-16402941 9/6/2018 $25.00 $115,137.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
179227 9/6/2018 $25.00 $115,162.95| Concordia Seminargt. Louis
145609 9/6/2018 $25.00 $115,187.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
509436 9/6/2018 $25.00 $115,212.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
505211 9/6/2018 $25.00 $115,237.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
176050 9/6/2018 $25.00 $115,262.95| Corcordia Seminary, St. Louis
508774 9/6/2018 $25.00 $115,287.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
509770 9/6/2018 $25.00 $115,312.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
507776 9/6/2018 $25.00 $115,337.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
190233 9/6/2018 $25.00 $115,362.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
506562 9/6/2018 $25.00 $115,387.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
207668 9/6/2018 $25.00 $115,412.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
493840 9/6/2018 $25.00 $115,437.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
218261 9/6/2018 $25.00 $115,462.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
509773 9/6/2018 $25.00 $115,487.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
466672 9/6/2018 $25.00 $115,512.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
142323 9/6/2018 $30.00 $115,542.95 Concordia Seminary, $fouis
504039 9/6/2018 $30.00 $115,572.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
197989 9/6/2018 $35.00 $115,607.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
515149 9/6/2018 $35.00 $115,642.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
212582 9/6/2018 $50.00 $115,692.95 Concorda Seminary, St. Louis
505380 9/6/2018 $50.00 $115,742.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
212683 9/6/2018 $50.00 $115,792.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
510347 9/6/2018 $50.00 $115,842.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
147614 9/6/2018 $50.00 $115892.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
507655 9/6/2018 $50.00 $115,942.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
171099 9/6/2018 $50.00 $115,992.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
508795 9/6/2018 $50.00 $116,042.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
476559 9/6/2018 $50.00 $116,092.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
433161 9/6/2018 $50.00 $116,142.95/ Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
157973 9/6/2018 $50.00 $116,192.95/ Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
509207 9/6/2018 $50.00 $116,242.95| Concordia Seminary, St. lisu
508111 9/6/2018 $50.00 $116,292.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
512699 9/6/2018 $50.00 $116,342.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
202440 9/6/2018 $50.00 $116,392.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
354953 9/6/2018 $50.00 $116,442.95/ Concordia 8minary, St. Louis
154619 9/6/2018 $80.00 $116,522.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
176266 9/6/2018 $100.00 $116,622.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
167920 9/6/2018 $100.00 $116,722.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
142870 9/6/2018 $100.00 $116822.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
122900 9/7/2018 $25.00 $116,847.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
456972 9/7/2018 $25.00 $116,872.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
170809 9/7/2018 $25.00 $116,897.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
203421 9/7/2018 $25.00 $116,922.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
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209286 9/7/2018 $25.00 $116,947.95/ Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
267668 9/7/2018 $25.00 $116,972.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
207729 9/7/2018 $25.00 $116,997.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Lsui
48647 9/7/2018 $25.00 $117,022.95 Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
139110 9/7/2018 $50.00 $117,072.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
471585 9/7/2018 $50.00 $117,122.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
498730 9/7/2018 $50.00 $117,172.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
450836 9/7/2018 $50.00 $117,222.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
146440 9/7/2018 $75.00 $117,297.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
157116 9/7/2018 $100.00 $117,397.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
345776 9/10/2018 $20.00 $117,417.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
146402 9/10/2018 $25.00 $117,442.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
158598 9/10/2018 $25.00 $117,467.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
201849 9/10/2018 $30.00 $117,497.95| Concordia Seminanst. Louis
455347 9/10/2018 $50.00 $117,547.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
193737 9/11/2018 $50.00 $117,597.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
40773 9/11/2018 $50.00 $117,647.95| Concordia Theological Seminary, Fort Wayne
8-16845872 9/11/2018 $75.00 $117,722.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-16200139 9/11/2018 $100.00 $117,822.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-16846247 9/11/2018 $200.00 $118,022.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-16213566 9/11/2018 $250.00 $118,272.95| Lutheran @urch-Missouri Synod
398541 9/12/2018 $5.00 $118,277.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
168324 9/12/2018 $10.00 $118,287.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
503589 9/12/2018 $10.00 $118,297.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
503589 9/12/2018 $10.00 $118,307.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
503589 9/12/2018 $10.00 $118,317.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
503589 9/12/2018 $10.00 $118,327.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
503589 9/12/2018 $10.00 $118,337.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
503589 9/12/2018 $10.00 $118,347.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
298187 9/12/2018 $10.00 $118,357.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
175961 9/12/2018 $10.00 $118,367.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
181252 9/12/2018 $10.00 $118,377.95| Concordia Seminayt. Louis
149940 9/12/2018 $10.00 $118,387.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
194288 9/12/2018 $10.00 $118,397.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
107775 9/12/2018 $10.00 $118,407.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
280933 9/12/2018 $15.00 $118,422.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
438345 9/12/2018 $15.00 $118,437.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
506740 9/12/2018 $15.00 $118,452.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
469867 9/12/2018 $15.00 $118,467.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
510345 9/12/2018 $15.00 $118,482.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
204516 9/12/2018 $20.00 $118,502.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
154026 9/12/2018 $20.00 $118,522.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
133238 9/12/2018 $20.00 $118,542.95| Concordia Seminary, St. lisu
140308 9/12/2018 $20.00 $118,562.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
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313082 9/12/2018 $20.00 $118,582.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
340096 9/12/2018 $20.00 $118,602.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
130099 9/12/2018 $20.00 $118,622.95| Concorda Seminary, St. Louis
508992 9/12/2018 $20.00 $118,642.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
506790 9/12/2018 $20.00 $118,662.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
201963 9/12/2018 $20.00 $118,682.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
185584 9/12/2018 $20.00 $118,702.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
179326 9/12/2018 $20.00 $118,722.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
8-15942601 9/12/2018 $25.00 $118,747.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
8-16847988 9/12/2018 $25.00 $118,772.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouriSynod
8-15592011 9/12/2018 $25.00 $118,797.95| Lutheran ChurchMissouri Synod
510248 9/12/2018 $25.00 $118,822.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
373261 9/12/2018 $25.00 $118,847.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
147246 9/12/2018 $25.00 $118,872.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
132104 9/12/2018 $25.00 $118,897.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
502255 9/12/2018 $25.00 $118,922.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
367899 9/12/2018 $25.00 $118,947.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
168085 9/12/2018 $25.00 $118,972.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
509264 9/12/2018 $25.00 $118,997.95 Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
122915 9/12/2018 $25.00 $119,022.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
204402 9/12/2018 $25.00 $119,047.95 Concordia Seminary, St. lisu
511991 9/12/2018 $25.00 $119,072.95| Concordia Seminary, St. Louis
